

\$~7

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ **CS(OS) 2145/2010**
RISHABH INTERIORS PVT LTD

..... Plaintiff

Through: Ms. Megha Gurnani, Adv.

versus

M/S REI AGRO LTD

..... Defendant

Through: Mr. Anuj Agarwala, Adv. for D-1 &2
Mr. Ramesh Kumar and Mr. Rajnish
Kumar, Advocates for D-3.

CORAM:

SH. AMIT KUMAR (DHJS), JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)

ORDER

% **18.08.2015**

I.A.No. 16992/2015 filed by defendant no. 1 under Section 22 of Sick Industries Company (Special Provisions) Act, 1985

Counsel for plaintiff accepts the notice and seeks time to file reply.
Be filed within 4 weeks.

Rejoinder, if any, be filed within 2 weeks.

Put up for completion of pleadings qua this IA on **14th October, 2015.**

AMIT KUMAR (DHJS)
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)

AUGUST 18, 2015/nk