

\$~5

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CS(OS) 2145/2010**

RISHABH INTERIORS PVT LTD Plaintiff

Through: Ms. Vriti Anand and Ms. Megha
Gurvani, Advs.

versus

M/S REI AGRO LTD Defendant

Through: Mr. S. Venkatesh, Adv for D-1 and 2.
Mr. Ramesh Kumar and Mr. Rajnish
Kumar, Advs for D-3.

CORAM:

SH. AMIT KUMAR (DHJS), JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)

ORDER

% 14.10.2015

IA No. 16992/2015 u/s 22 of Sick Industries Company (Spl. Provisions) Act, 1985 filed by defendant no.1.

It is stated by the plaintiff that they have already filed their reply on 12.10.2015 vide diary no. 53644. The same has not come on record. Plaintiff to check with registry and place it on record.

Rejoinder, if any, be filed within four weeks thereafter.

Let the IA be placed before the Hon'ble Court on 10.12.2015 for further directions

**AMIT KUMAR (DHJS)
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)**

OCTOBER 14, 2015

ac