

\$~2

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ CS(OS) 2145/2010

RISHABH INTERIORS PVT LTD

..... Plaintiff

Through: Mr Faheem Shah, Adv

versus

M/S REI AGRO LTD

..... Defendant

Through: Ms Navneet S Sehgal, Adv for D1 & 2

Mr Ramesh Kumar, Adv for D 3

CORAM:

SH. AJAY KUMAR KUCHAR (DHJS), JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)

ORDER

%

18.05.2017

Cost as imposed vide order dated 23.02.2017 by the Hon'ble Court has been paid by counsel for the defendant No.2 to counsel for the plaintiff in Court today.

Subsequent to the amendment of the plaint, written statement and replication thereto of defendants 1 & 3 has been received.

Learned counsel for the plaintiff seeks some more time to file the replication to the written statement of defendant no.2.

Let the same be filed within two week time with advance copy to the opposite party.

Affidavit of admission/denial shall be filed by the parties within four weeks time and copies thereof be exchanged.

Renotify this matter on 24.08.2017 for completion of pleadings and admission/denial of the documents.

SH. AJAY KUMAR KUHAR (DHJS)
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)

MAY 18, 2017

sk