



\$~2

*

IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI

+

CS(OS) 2145/2010

RISHABH INTERIORS PVT LTD

..... Plaintiff

Through

Ms. Upasana Talwar Adv.

versus

M/S REI AGRO LTD

..... Defendant

Through

**Mr. Navneet Sehoev Adv. for D-1 &
2**

Mr. Ramesh Kumar Adv. for D-3

CORAM:

**SANJEEV AGGARWAL (DHJS), JOINT REGISTRAR
(JUDICIAL)**

ORDER

%

24.08.2017

CS(OS) 2145/2010

It is stated by learned counsel for plaintiff that it was wrongly recorded in the ordersheet dated 18.05.2017 that replication had been filed to the written statement of defendant no.2, whereas it should have been defendant no.3 as written statement of defendant no.2 was filed long back in 2015. The ordersheet dated 18.05.2017 be read correctly accordingly to that extent.

Affidavit qua admission/denial of documents have not been filed by either of the parties. Let the same be filed within four weeks, with copies thereof exchanged.

It is stated by learned counsel for defendant no.3 that they have already paid the costs on the previous date of hearing.

Re-notify for marking of exhibits on 07.11.2017.

**SANJEEV AGGARWAL (DHJS)
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)**

AUGUST 24, 2017/cd