



\$~18

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ **CS(OS) 2145/2010**
RISHABH INTERIORS PVT LTD Plaintiff

Through Mr. Rohan Sharma, Adv.

Versus

M/S REI AGRO LTD Defendant

Through

CORAM:
SANJEEV AGGARWAL (DHJS), JOINT REGISTRAR
(JUDICIAL)

ORDER

% **19.09.2017**

CS (OS) 2145/2010

The matter has been listed today in view of note put by the registry, wherein it is mentioned that ***“a letter has been received from Shri Anil Goel, Partner, AAA Insolvency Professional LLP informing that he has been appointed Liquidator in the matter of Rel. Agro Ltd. (CIN No.L14200WB19948LC104573) and Liquidation process has commenced in respect of REI Agro Limited under the provisions of Insolvency and Bankruptcy Code, 2016 by an order of the National Company Law Tribunal, Kolkata Bench, Kolkata w.e.f. 24th August, 2017”***. It is further stated that in consonance with the stipulations contained in Section 33(5) of the Code, the suit cannot continue. Learned counsel for plaintiff accepts notice of the said proceedings and undertakes to do needful in this

Contd.....2



-2-

regard.

Put up for further proceedings on date already fixed i.e. on
07.11.2017.

**SANJEEV AGGARWAL (DHJS)
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)**

SEPTEMBER 19, 2017/ab