



\$~16

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ **CS(OS) 2145/2010**
RISHABH INTERIORS PVT LTD

..... Plaintiff

Through Mr. Arjun Singh Bhati & Ms. Jaya
Shahi, Advs.

versus

M/S REI AGRO LTD

..... Defendant

Through Mr. Rajnish Kumar, Adv. for D-3

CORAM:

SANJAY JINDAL (DHJS), JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)

ORDER

% 07.11.2017

CS (OS) 2145/2010

Learned counsel for plaintiff submits that in view of previous order, he has sent an email to the Insolvency Professional for clarification regarding status of REI Agro Ltd. i.e. defendant no.1 but their response is still awaited.

At request, re-notify the matter for further proceedings on 05.02.2018.

SANJAY JINDAL (DHJS)
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)

NOVEMBER 07, 2017/ab