



\$~7

*

IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI

+

CS(OS) 2145/2010

RISHABH INTERIORS PVT LTD

..... Plaintiff

Through Ms. Jaya Shahi, Adv.

versus

M/S REI AGRO LTD

..... Defendant

Through

CORAM:

SANJAY JINDAL (DHJS), JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)

ORDER

% 22.02.2018

CS (OS) 2145/2010

As per previous orders, defendant company is in liquidation. Learned counsel for plaintiff submits that despite her best efforts she is unable to contact the liquidator and she needs further time.

In view of earlier record and submissions made by the counsel for plaintiff, put up for further proceedings on 04.05.2018.

**SANJAY JINDAL (DHJS)
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)**

FEBRUARY 22, 2018/ab