



\$~5

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CS(OS) 2145/2010**

RISHABH INTERIORS PVT LTD

..... Plaintiff

Through Mr. Vaibhav Suri, Adv.

versus

M/S REI AGRO LTD

..... Defendant

Through Ms. Manisha Tiwari, Adv. for D-3.

CORAM:

SANJAY JINDAL (DHJS), JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)

O R D E R

% **04.05.2018**

CS(OS) 2145/2010

It is submitted by learned counsel for plaintiff that defendant no.1 company is in liquidation and he needs some time to file his claim with the official liquidator and to do the needful in this regard.

Pleadings qua defendant nos. 2 & 3 already complete.

Affidavit of admission/denial already filed by defendant no. 3. Let similar affidavits be filed by plaintiff and defendant no. 2 positively within four weeks with copies exchanged.

Put up for further proceedings/admission/denial and marking of documents on 23.07.2018.

**SANJAY JINDAL (DHJS)
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)**

MAY 04, 2018/pk