



\$~3

*

IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI

+

CS(OS) 2145/2010

RISHABH INTERIORS PVT LTD

..... Plaintiff

Through Mr. Rohan Sharma, Adv.

versus

M/S REI AGRO LTD

..... Defendant

Through None.

CORAM:

SANJAY JINDAL (DHJS), JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)

ORDER

% 07.08.2018

CS(OS) 2145/2010

It has already come on record on behalf of plaintiff that defendant no. 1 company is in liquidation and he will file his claim with the official liquidator.

Pleadings qua defendant nos. 2 & 3 already complete.

No affidavit of admission/denial has been filed by plaintiff as no such documents have been filed by defendants which requires admission/denial on behalf of plaintiff.

No affidavit of admission/denial has been filed by defendant no. 2 and it has already come on record that consequences u/O XII R 2A CPC shall follow qua defendant no. 2.

Affidavit of admission/denial has been filed by defendant no. 3 but copy has not so far been supplied to learned counsel for plaintiff as per previous directions.

No one is appearing on behalf of defendant no. 2 since several

Contd....2



-2-

dates and on behalf of defendant no. 3 since last date of hearing. In such circumstances, let the matter be put up before the Hon'ble Court for further directions on 16.08.2018.

SANJAY JINDAL (DHJS)
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)

AUGUST 07, 2018/pk