

\$~16

*

IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI

+

CS(OS) 2145/2010

RISHABH INTERIORS PVT LTD

..... Plaintiff

Through: Mr.Siddharth Agarwal, Adv.

versus

M/S REI AGRO LTD

..... Defendant

Through: None

CORAM:

**SH. DEVENDER KUMAR (DHJS), JOINT REGISTRAR
(JUDICIAL)**

ORDER

%

27.03.2019

**I.A. No. 4423/2019 under Section 151 CPC filed on behalf of plaintiff to
file affidavit of admission/denial of documents on record**

Heard.

As per last order dated 19.03.2019, Hon'ble Court has already granted liberty to plaintiff to file affidavit of admission/denial of documents in respect of documents of defendant no.2, accordingly application allowed. Affidavit of admission/denial of documents be taken on record, in terms of last order.

I.A. stands disposed of.

CS(OS) 2145/2010

Put up for admission/denial of documents on 08.05.2019.

Both the parties are directed to produce their original documents, if any, for the purpose of admission/denial on the next date of hearing.

**DEVENDER KUMAR (DHJS)
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)**

MARCH 27, 2019/tp