

\$~2

*

IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI

+

CS(OS) 2145/2010

RISHABH INTERIORS PVT LTD

..... Plaintiff

Through: Mr.Faheem Shah, Adv.

versus

M/S REI AGRO LTD

..... Defendant

Through: Mr.Rajnish Kumar, Adv. for D-2

CORAM:

**SH. DEVENDER KUMAR (DHJS), JOINT REGISTRAR
(JUDICIAL)**

ORDER

%

08.05.2019

Matter is listed for admission/denial of documents on behalf of plaintiff qua documents of defendant no.2. Learned counsel for plaintiff has denied the documents filed by defendant no.2.

Admission/denial of documents on behalf of parties stands concluded.

Parties are directed to file comprehensive document schedule.

Put up for filing comprehensive document schedule on 10.07.2019.

**DEVENDER KUMAR (DHJS)
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)**

MAY 08, 2019/tp