

\$~12

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ CS(OS) 2145/2010, CRL.M.A. 3163/2012 & I.As. 14104/2010,
7782/2016
RISHABH INTERIORS PVT LTD

..... Plaintiff

Through: Ms. Mayanka Dhawan, Advocate

versus

M/S REI AGRO LTD

..... Defendant

Through: Mr. Rajnish Kumar, Advocate for D-3

CORAM:
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE V. KAMESWAR RAO

ORDER

% **11.03.2020**

After hearing the learned counsel for the parties and on the basis of the pleadings, the following issues are framed:

“(1) Whether the plaintiff is entitled to recover suit amount from the defendants and if so, from which of the defendants and to what amount?-OPP

(2) Whether the defendant no.3 had executed Settlement Deed dated 02.04.2009 with the defendant no.2 for and on behalf of the plaintiff?-OPD2 and 3

(3) Whether the plaintiff is entitled to claim and interest and if so, at what rate and for what period-OPP

(4) Relief.”

No other issue arises or is pressed. The plaintiff shall file the list of witness within 15 days. Affidavits by way of examination-in-chief of all the witness be filed within four weeks thereafter.

List before Joint Registrar on 21st May, 2020 for recording of evidence.

V. KAMESWAR RAO, J

MARCH 11, 2020/hk