



\$~7

*

IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI

+

CS(OS) 2145/2010

RISHABH INTERIORS PVT LTD

.....Plaintiff

Through: None

versus

M/S REI AGRO LTD

.....Defendant

Through: None

CORAM:

**JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL) SH. PURSHOTAM PATHAK
(DHJS)**

ORDER

%

15.04.2021

Matter is being heard through Video Conferencing due to office order
No.223/RG/DHC/2021

Matter is taken up today as 14.04.2021 was declared as holiday on
account of Dr. B.R. Ambedkar Jyanti

No PW present.

Neither list of witnesses nor affidavit in evidence filed by
plaintiff. Let the same be filed within three weeks with advance copy
to opposite party.

Put up for PE on 14.07.2021.

APRIL 15, 2021/tp

PURSHOTAM PATHAK (DHJS), J

[Click here to check corrigendum, if any](#)