



\$~5

\*

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+

CS(OS) 2145/2010

RISHABH INTERIORS PVT LTD

.....Plaintiff

Through: Ms.Amrita Sarkar, Adv.

versus

M/S REI AGRO LTD

.....Defendant

Through: None

**CORAM:**

**JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL) SH. PURSHOTAM PATHAK  
(DHJS)**

**ORDER**

%

**07.01.2022**

**Matter is being heard through video conferencing due to office  
order no.896/RG/DHC/2021 dated 30.12.2021**

Affidavit of evidence and list of witnesses filed. However, affidavit in evidence filed by plaintiff vide diary nos. 1286062 & 1286961 is still lying under objection. Let the learned counsel to check with Registry about the status of affidavit in evidence, remove the objections and to take steps to bring the same on record by next date of hearing. Advance copy of affidavit in evidence be supplied by learned counsel for plaintiff to learned counsel for defendant.

Put up for PE on 07.03.2022.

**JANUARY 7, 2022/tp**

**PURSHOTAM PATHAK (DHJS), J**

*Click here to check corrigendum, if any*