



\$~14

**\*IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+CS(OS) 2145/2010

**RISHABH INTERIORS PVT LTD**

..... Plaintiff

Through: Mr. Vasantha Kumar K, Adv.

versus

**M/S REI AGRO LTD**

..... Defendant

Through: Mr. Rajnish Kumar, Adv. (through  
VC)

**CORAM:**

**JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL) SH. DEVENDER NAIN (DHJS)**

**ORDER**

%

**04.07.2022**

**Matter has been transferred from the court of Sh. Purshottam Pathak, learned Joint Registrar (Judicial) in view of the order of Deputy Registrar (Original) dated 25.05.2022.**

List for compliance of previous order on 17.10.2022.

The undersigned is receiving the matters transferred from the court of Sh. Purshottam Pathak, learned Joint Registrar (Judicial) as per order of Deputy Registrar (Original) dated 25.05.2022. Considering the daily cause list, pendency of this court and number of cases transferred to this court vide above mentioned order, the shortest possible date is given.

**DEVENDER NAIN (DHJS)**  
**JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)**

**JULY 4, 2022/cd**