



\$~7

**\*IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+CS(OS) 2145/2010

RISHABH INTERIORS PVT LTD ..... Plaintiff

Through: Ms. Stuti Gupta, Adv.

versus

M/S REI AGRO LTD ..... Defendant

Through: None

**CORAM:**

**JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL) SH. DEVENDER NAIN  
(DHJS)**

**ORDER**

**30.01.2023**

%

Today the matter is listed for PE. However request for adjournment is made by counsel for plaintiff on the ground that original documents are not traceable in her office. Even none appeared on behalf of defendant also despite repeated calls in the present matter. In these circumstances, last and final opportunity is given to both the sides to lead PE.

List for PE on 15.03.2023.

**DEVENDER NAIN (DHJS),  
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)**

**JANUARY 30, 2023/cd**