



\$~4

*

IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI

+ CS(OS) 2145/2010

RISHABH INTERIORS PVT LTD Plaintiff

Through: Ms. Kirti Mewar, Adv.
(through VC)

versus

M/S REI AGRO LTD Defendant

Through: None

CORAM:

**JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL) MS. SHUCHI
LALER (DHJS)**

ORDER

%

02.04.2024

**IA No. 17327/2023 on behalf of plaintiff to summon
witness along with documents r/w section 151 CPC and
IA No.17328/2023 on behalf of plaintiff u/s 65 of The
Indian Evidence Act r/w section 151 CPC seeking
permission to lead secondary evidence.**

1. As per office note, notice sent to defendants received unserved. Issue fresh notice of above mentioned applications to defendants as well as to their counsels, on filing of PF, through all permissible modes returnable for 14.08.2024.

**SHUCHI LALER (DHJS),
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)**

APRIL 2, 2024/cd

Click here to check corrigendum, if any