



\$~1

*

+

IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI

CS(OS) 2145/2010

RISHABH INTERIORS PVT LTD

.....Plaintiff

Through: Ms. Kirti Mewar, Adv.
(Mob.7204073750) (joined
through VC)

Versus

M/S REI AGRO LTD

.....Defendant

Through: None.

CORAM:

**JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL) MS. PRIYA
MAHENDRA, (DHJS)**

ORDER

%

08.04.2025

**CS(OS) 2145/2010 & IA No.17328/2023 on behalf of
plaintiff u/s 65 of The Indian Evidence Act r/w section
151 CPC seeking permission to lead secondary evidence**

The right of defendant no.1&3 to file reply has
already been ordered to be closed.

It is stated by learned counsel for the plaintiff that
none has been appearing on behalf of defendant no.2 and
hence, the defendant no.2 deserves to be proceeded
ex-parte.

At request of learned counsel for the plaintiff, place
the captioned IA before the Hon'ble Court on **21.05.2025**,
for further directions.

**IA No. 17327/2023 on behalf of plaintiff to summon
witness along with documents r/w section 151 CPC;**

Learned counsel for the plaintiff is directed to
comply with the provision of Chapter XI Rule 17 of Delhi
High Court (Original Side) Rules in respect of the judicial
record sought to be summoned by the plaintiff.



Re-notify the captioned IA for consideration on
22.07.2025.

**PRIYA MAHENDRA (DHJS)
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)**

APRIL 8, 2025/ab

Click here to check corrigendum, if any