



\$~14

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ **CS(OS) 2145/2010**
RISHABH INTERIORS PVT LTD

.....Plaintiff

Through: Ms. Kirti Mewar, Adv.
(joined through VC).

Versus

M/S REI AGRO LTD

.....Defendant

Through: Mr. Rajnish Kumar & Mr.
Divaya Prakash, Adv. for
applicant/D-3 (joined
through VC).

CORAM:
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL) MS. PREETI
PAREWA, (DHJS)

ORDER

% **05.05.2026**

(Fresh) I.A. No. 12456/2026 under Order I Rule 10(2)
read with Section 151 of CPC, moved on behalf of the
defendant no. 3 for deletion/discharge of defendant no.
3 from the Array of Parties.

1. Issue notice.
2. Learned counsel for the non-applicant/plaintiff present accepts notice of the captioned IA and seeks time to file appropriate reply. Let reply, if any, be filed within six weeks from today with copy to the opposite side, who shall be at liberty to file Rejoinder, if any, within two weeks thereafter.
3. Re-notify the captioned IA for completion of pleadings on the **date already fixed** i.e. 18.08.2026.

PREETI PAREWA (DHJS)
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)

MAY 05, 2026/bs