



\$~15

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ **CS(OS) 2145/2010**
RISHABH INTERIORS PVT LTDPlaintiff

Through: Ms. Kirti Mewar, Adv. (joined
through VC).

Versus

M/S REI AGRO LTDDefendant

Through: *(D-1 is stated to be under
liquidation).*

*(D-2 is ex-parte vide order dated
24.09.2025).*

Mr. Divaya Prakash, Adv. for
D-3 (joined through VC).

CORAM:

**JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL) MS. PREETI
PAREWA, (DHJS)**

ORDER

% **18.08.2026**

CS(OS) 2145/2010

The Learned P. O. is on leave today.

Re-notify the matter for purpose fixed on 14.10.2026.

Reader to

PREETI PAREWA (DHJS)
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)

AUGUST 18, 2026/